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LEVY COMPARISON

Fund 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20
Ed $4,275153 | $4,479,055 | $4,327,408 | $4421,208
O&M $816,311 $799,186 $724000 | $717,000
Debt Service $1623,732 | $787,435 | $470000 | $505,000
Transportation $126,434 $79,0345 $79,034 $75,000
IMRF/SS $256,406 $253,651 | $247,000 | $247,000
Working Capital $2,950 $3,054 $2,700 $2,700
Tort $0 $42,949 $76,500 $98,000
Total $7,100987 | $6,466,437 | $5914,608 | $6,065908
STATE AID COMPARISON
Fund 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20
Ed $1719262 | $2,095081 | $2,095081 | $2,218,000




Revenues by Source
2019-2020 Budget
All Funds

M Local
M State

ml Federal

Local $ 6,365,908 66%

State $ 2,715,500 28%

Federal $ 605,200 6%
$ 9,686,608




Expenditures by Object
2019-2020 Budget
All Funds

W Salaries

W Fringes

M Purchased Services
M Supplies

| Capital Equipment
m Other

Salaries S 5,733,170  42.6%

Fringes S 1,116,852 8.3%

Purchased Services S 5,335,700  39.6%

Supplies S 672,750 5.0%

Capital Equipment $ 61,000 0.5%

Other S 551,500 4.1%
$ 13,470,972




Revenues by Source
2019-2020 Budget
Ed Fund

M Local
W State

m Federal

Local $ 4,716,708 61.0%

State $ 2,415,500 31.2%

Federal $ 605,200 7.8%
$ 7,737,408



Expenditures by Object
2019-2020 Budget
Ed Fund

W Salaries

W Fringes

B Purchased Services
M Supplies

M Capital Equipment
m Other

Salaries $ 5,305050 752%

Fringes $ 812,272 11.5%

Purchased Services  $ 763,700 10.8%

Supplies $ 427750  6.1%

Capital Equipment $ 46,000 0.7%

Other $ 118 500 1.7%
$

7,058,982
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Local, State and Federal Funding Sources
2019-20 Budgeted Amounts

Local
Property Taxes $6,065,908
Lunch/Milk Money 80,000
Fees 78,500
Interest 115,000
Tuition 17,000
Other 84,500
General State Aid 52,218,000
Special Ed Aid 25,000
Transportation Aid 300,000
Pre-K Block Grant 170,000
State Meals 2,500

Federal
National School Lunch Program $236,200
Title 1 150,000
Title 2 25,000
Title 4 19,000
IDEA Flow-thru 120,000
Medicaid 55,000
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Historical Operating Fund Balance

Does not include debt service, capital projects or S$/IMRF

Fiscal Year
2019-20**
2018-19**
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05

2003-04

* Unaudited

** projected

Fund Balance

$3,249,716
$3,110,000
$2,083,904
$1,752,852
$2,009,468
$2,246,476
$2,706,385
$2,162,455
$1,976,547
$1,459,371
$1,190,936
$1,000,764
$1,665,834
$2,060,375
$1,773,292
$1,187,773

$720,072

% of Exp
36.4%
33.4%
23.3%
18.9%
22.8%
26.9%
30.7%
24.8%
22.4%
16.9%
14.0%
13.5%
23.6%
28.5%
22.0%
15.0%

8.0%




